
 PROVISINAL Selection List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : OPEN(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0087820 202085884500184 CHAVAN CHETAN DEVIDAS Male 17/Jun/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 182.52540 Open

2 47CDHS0016585 202085674500455 SUNIL DIGAMBAR CHAVAN Male 20/Apr/1991 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 173.43168 Open

3 47CDHS0004431 202085884500376 NITESH RAMAKANT SHELKE Male 04/Jul/1990 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 169.79419 Open

4 47CDHS0016570 202085884500053 MAYURI ANANT BAICHE Female 26/Apr/1988 Open (Unreserved) No 167.97545 WL-Open

5 47CDHS0109870 330372314500179 SUNNY SURENDRA SAINDANE Male 04/Mar/1995 Schedule Cast (SC) No 164.11781 WL-Open

6 47CDHS0105548 302085884500214 DORAI TULSI MUDALIYAR Male 18/Apr/1990 Open (Unreserved) No 162.70323 WL-Open

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : SC(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0045808 330004584500059 SANDIP RAMDAS KAMBLE Male 24/Nov/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 164.11781 SC

2 47CDHS0109554 202330344500245 GAIKWAD AVINASH SURESH Male 23/Oct/1980 Schedule Cast (SC) No 158.88173 WL-SC

3 47CDHS0012191 302339664500022 DATTA MAROTI MORE Male 10/Jun/1985 Schedule Cast (SC) No 156.85557 WL-SC

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : ST(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0092353 302372314500130 CHETAN JAGATSING THAKUR Male 22/Jul/1992 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 139.31260 ST

2 47CDHS0088546 102372314500159 SUNIL PANDURANG MAHALE Male 19/Jul/1992 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 136.93419 WL-ST

3 47CDHS0093807 202330344500418 VALVI SUNIL NARASI Male 21/Jul/1990 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 127.96309 WL-ST

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : ST(WR)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0001572 102372314500010 RACHANA SOMA AMALE Female 10/May/2001 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 120.82263 ST - WR

2 47CDHS0011331 230372314500044 ANITA NIVRUTTI DAGALE Female 13/Aug/1999 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 119.76374 WL-ST - WR

3 47CDHS0027394 102372314500075 SANIKA VISHNU BENDKULE Female 01/Aug/2002 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 116.79474 WL-ST - WR



Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : VJA(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0061050 102340534500125 JIVAN SAWAIRAM RATHOD Male 15/Jul/1994 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 161.10154 VJA

2 47CDHS0099051 330004584500112 SUSHIL PRATAPRAO PAWAR Male 20/May/1991 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 159.93397 VJA

3 47CDHS0053277 102289904500082 KOMAL SHESHRAO ADE Female 27/May/1998 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 151.03181 VJA

4 47CDHS0050233 330079984500127 VIKAS BHIMRAO RATHOD Male 03/Jun/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) Yes 147.38243 VJA

5 47CDHS0098873 330004584500211 VIKRAM DILIP RATHOD Male 24/Nov/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 147.38243 WL-VJA

6 47CDHS0089446 302371004500071 PRADIP MUKTYARSING RAJPUT Male 12/Dec/1983 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 143.21104 WL-VJA

7 47CDHS0020772 102094524500014 ANIL PREMDAS CHAVHAN Male 01/Jun/1989 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 134.92025 WL-VJA

8 47CDHS0049997 230353424500047 TUSHAR BALIRAM CHAVAN Male 06/Oct/2002 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 131.20326 WL-VJA

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : NTB(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0086040 102325414500109 ISHWAR TUKARAM CHAVAN Male 02/May/1996 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 147.00392 NTB

2 47CDHS0059458 202250194500101 UMESH BHIKU BHARTI Male 18/Jun/1993 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 138.87555 WL-NTB

3 47CDHS0096238 202085644500168 MAHENDRA SAMBHAJI MOHITE Male 21/May/1998 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 137.05681 WL-NTB

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : NTC(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0106287 330113534500177 ROSHAN MOHAN DAGADE Male 26/Sep/1999 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 159.93397 NTC

2 47CDHS0043203 230167094500039 SANDIP KHANDU MORE Male 10/Jul/1998 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 147.21860 WL-NTC

3 47CDHS0091769 102085884500364 SAHEBRAO TUKARAM SHENDGE Male 31/Jul/1995 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 142.97603 WL-NTC



Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : SBC(GEN)

Sr.No

Application  Seq. 

No. Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0053735 330372314500116 VISHAL CHANDRAKANT PATIL Male 22/Nov/1991 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 166.20973 SBC

2 47CDHS0080822 302330344500374 VISHAL JIVARAM KOLI Male 25/Mar/1995 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 151.00791 WL-SBC

3 47CDHS0105322 102085884500426 VAIBHAV VISHWAS THAKARE Male 11/Jan/1995 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 126.86447 WL-SBC

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : OBC(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0003480 230372314500025 PRASHANT ASHOK NIKAM Male 15/Dec/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 167.80974 OBC

2 47CDHS0036986 202113534500557 YOGESH DILIP CHAUDHARI Male 12/Feb/1998 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 151.60676 OBC

3 47CDHS0051206 130094544500081 AJIT SHANKAR SUTAR Male 23/Mar/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 149.05821 OBC

4 47CDHS0033002 102004584500067 UMESH RAGHUNATH BHANDE Male 20/Mar/1995 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 142.97603 OBC

5 47CDHS0108051 202085884500221 ROHIT HIRAMAN PASHTE Male 07/Dec/1996 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 142.51304 OBC

6 47CDHS0039056 202372314500072 LEENA ATMARAM PATIL Female 06/Jun/1987 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 140.69430 OBC

7 47CDHS0027372 230330344500091 KISHOR JAGANNATH PATIL Male 28/Sep/1989 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 140.35488 WL-OBC

8 47CDHS0085055 130353424500083 SAJAN TUKARAM CHORAGE Male 07/May/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 139.18824 WL-OBC

9 47CDHS0072407 130025404500062 VIJAY SUBHASH DALAVI Male 28/Apr/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 139.18824 WL-OBC

10 47CDHS0057129 330330344500336 PARSHURAM ATMARAM GHOGARE Male 01/Jun/1988 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 136.92282 WL-OBC

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : OBC(WR)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0086806 302371004500069 PALLAVI SANJAY MHASKE Female 18/Nov/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 145.16026 OBC - WR

2 47CDHS0043775 102356494500025 DAIVSHALA BHAGWAN GORE Female 02/Oct/2001 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 128.87841 WL-OBC - WR

3 47CDHS0037428 202085884500290 ROSHANI BHIKAJI KHADYE Female 13/Jan/1983 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 118.86938 WL-OBC - WR



Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : EWS(GEN)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0052972 130085674500121 ANKUSH KISAN SHEVATRE Male 20/Aug/1990 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 166.82416 EWS

2 47CDHS0016402 102263474500273 VIKAS SHAMRAO BHALE Male 12/Jul/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 159.08760 EWS

3 47CDHS0028121 130113544500265 ANAND VISHWAMBAR SHINDE Male 03/Jan/1993 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 158.92819 EWS

4 47CDHS0000694 102085884500007 UMESH ABHIMANYU KALE Male 04/May/1985 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 144.98998 EWS

5 47CDHS0039486 230113554500408 MAHADEO ASHOK GAVATE Male 25/Apr/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 144.93069 WL-EWS

6 47CDHS0109401 302085884500366 OMKAR PRABHAKAR CHALKE Male 16/Sep/1999 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 143.21104 WL-EWS

7 47CDHS0047165 202085544500519 VIVEK RAJENDRA NARWADE Male 21/Mar/2000 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 138.87555 WL-EWS

8 47CDHS0047107 102094824500035 SANTOSH ASHRUBA GHODAKE Male 25/Aug/1982 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) Yes 136.93419 WL-EWS

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Category : EWS(WR)

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0049754 230167084500064 SHITAL ANKUSH SHINDE Female 24/Jun/1994 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 128.91536 EWS - WR

2 47CDHS0092205 330026624500061 PRIYANKA PRABHAKAR BORMANE Female 15/Nov/1989 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 122.27937 WL-EWS - WR

3 47CDHS0054829 330372274500081 UMA SUNIL ROMAN Female 15/May/2000 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 118.09552 WL-EWS - WR

Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

1 47CDHS0087820 202085884500184 CHAVAN CHETAN DEVIDAS Male 17/Jun/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 182.52540 Open

2 47CDHS0016585 202085674500455 SUNIL DIGAMBAR CHAVAN Male 20/Apr/1991 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 173.43168 Open

3 47CDHS0004431 202085884500376 NITESH RAMAKANT SHELKE Male 04/Jul/1990 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 169.79419 Open

4 47CDHS0016570 202085884500053 MAYURI ANANT BAICHE Female 26/Apr/1988 Open (Unreserved) No 167.97545 WL-Open

5 47CDHS0003480 230372314500025 PRASHANT ASHOK NIKAM Male 15/Dec/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 167.80974 OBC

6 47CDHS0052972 130085674500121 ANKUSH KISAN SHEVATRE Male 20/Aug/1990 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 166.82416 EWS

7 47CDHS0053735 330372314500116 VISHAL CHANDRAKANT PATIL Male 22/Nov/1991 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 166.20973 SBC

8 47CDHS0045808 330004584500059 SANDIP RAMDAS KAMBLE Male 24/Nov/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 164.11781 SC

9 47CDHS0109870 330372314500179 SUNNY SURENDRA SAINDANE Male 04/Mar/1995 Schedule Cast (SC) No 164.11781 WL-Open

10 47CDHS0105548 302085884500214 DORAI TULSI MUDALIYAR Male 18/Apr/1990 Open (Unreserved) No 162.70323 WL-Open



Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

11 47CDHS0061050 102340534500125 JIVAN SAWAIRAM RATHOD Male 15/Jul/1994 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 161.10154 VJA

12 47CDHS0099051 330004584500112 SUSHIL PRATAPRAO PAWAR Male 20/May/1991 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 159.93397 VJA

13 47CDHS0106287 330113534500177 ROSHAN MOHAN DAGADE Male 26/Sep/1999 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 159.93397 NTC

14 47CDHS0016402 102263474500273 VIKAS SHAMRAO BHALE Male 12/Jul/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 159.08760 EWS

15 47CDHS0028121 130113544500265 ANAND VISHWAMBAR SHINDE Male 03/Jan/1993 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 158.92819 EWS

16 47CDHS0109554 202330344500245 GAIKWAD AVINASH SURESH Male 23/Oct/1980 Schedule Cast (SC) No 158.88173 WL-SC

17 47CDHS0012191 302339664500022 DATTA MAROTI MORE Male 10/Jun/1985 Schedule Cast (SC) No 156.85557 WL-SC

18 47CDHS0026112 230113544500048 ROHIDAS RAM LASHKARE Male 10/Jun/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 154.08231

19 47CDHS0106212 102272994500223 NIKITA PRAKASH KHANDARE Female 27/Apr/1997 Schedule Cast (SC) No 153.04576

20 47CDHS0036986 202113534500557 YOGESH DILIP CHAUDHARI Male 12/Feb/1998 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 151.60676 OBC

21 47CDHS0053277 102289904500082 KOMAL SHESHRAO ADE Female 27/May/1998 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 151.03181 VJA

22 47CDHS0080822 302330344500374 VISHAL JIVARAM KOLI Male 25/Mar/1995 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 151.00791 WL-SBC

23 47CDHS0080762 330372314500145 AKASH MALHARI MORE Male 29/Apr/1993 Schedule Cast (SC) No 149.47436

24 47CDHS0033047 330372314500081 KARAN YADAV LINGAYAT Male 18/Oct/1998 Schedule Cast (SC) No 149.47436

25 47CDHS0051206 130094544500081 AJIT SHANKAR SUTAR Male 23/Mar/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 149.05821 OBC

26 47CDHS0050233 330079984500127 VIKAS BHIMRAO RATHOD Male 03/Jun/1993 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) Yes 147.38243 VJA

27 47CDHS0098873 330004584500211 VIKRAM DILIP RATHOD Male 24/Nov/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 147.38243 WL-VJA

28 47CDHS0043203 230167094500039 SANDIP KHANDU MORE Male 10/Jul/1998 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 147.21860 WL-NTC

29 47CDHS0086040 102325414500109 ISHWAR TUKARAM CHAVAN Male 02/May/1996 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 147.00392 NTB

30 47CDHS0086806 302371004500069 PALLAVI SANJAY MHASKE Female 18/Nov/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 145.16026 OBC - WR

31 47CDHS0000694 102085884500007 UMESH ABHIMANYU KALE Male 04/May/1985 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 144.98998 EWS

32 47CDHS0034327 102085884500297 NISHAD DHONDIRAM KENGAR Male 04/Jul/1998 Schedule Cast (SC) No 144.98998

33 47CDHS0039486 230113554500408 MAHADEO ASHOK GAVATE Male 25/Apr/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 144.93069 WL-EWS

34 47CDHS0089446 302371004500071 PRADIP MUKTYARSING RAJPUT Male 12/Dec/1983 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 143.21104 WL-VJA

35 47CDHS0109401 302085884500366 OMKAR PRABHAKAR CHALKE Male 16/Sep/1999 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 143.21104 WL-EWS

36 47CDHS0033002 102004584500067 UMESH RAGHUNATH BHANDE Male 20/Mar/1995 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 142.97603 OBC

37 47CDHS0091769 102085884500364 SAHEBRAO TUKARAM SHENDGE Male 31/Jul/1995 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 142.97603 WL-NTC

38 47CDHS0071084 202043474500159 JAYWANT GANPATI SADARE Male 02/Jan/1982 Schedule Cast (SC) No 142.51304

39 47CDHS0108051 202085884500221 ROHIT HIRAMAN PASHTE Male 07/Dec/1996 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 142.51304 OBC

40 47CDHS0049521 102085884500124 MAYUR PRAKASH GAIKWAD Male 08/Jun/1992 Schedule Cast (SC) No 140.96209

41 47CDHS0039056 202372314500072 LEENA ATMARAM PATIL Female 06/Jun/1987 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 140.69430 OBC

42 47CDHS0027372 230330344500091 KISHOR JAGANNATH PATIL Male 28/Sep/1989 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 140.35488 WL-OBC

43 47CDHS0092353 302372314500130 CHETAN JAGATSING THAKUR Male 22/Jul/1992 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 139.31260 ST



Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

44 47CDHS0055415 130353424500055 SUDESH INDRAPAL KAMBLE Male 17/Dec/1991 Schedule Cast (SC) No 139.18824

45 47CDHS0085055 130353424500083 SAJAN TUKARAM CHORAGE Male 07/May/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 139.18824 WL-OBC

46 47CDHS0072407 130025404500062 VIJAY SUBHASH DALAVI Male 28/Apr/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 139.18824 WL-OBC

47 47CDHS0059458 202250194500101 UMESH BHIKU BHARTI Male 18/Jun/1993 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 138.87555 WL-NTB

48 47CDHS0047165 202085544500519 VIVEK RAJENDRA NARWADE Male 21/Mar/2000 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 138.87555 WL-EWS

49 47CDHS0096238 202085644500168 MAHENDRA SAMBHAJI MOHITE Male 21/May/1998 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 137.05681 WL-NTB

50 47CDHS0047107 102094824500035 SANTOSH ASHRUBA GHODAKE Male 25/Aug/1982 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) Yes 136.93419 WL-EWS

51 47CDHS0088546 102372314500159 SUNIL PANDURANG MAHALE Male 19/Jul/1992 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 136.93419 WL-ST

52 47CDHS0057129 330330344500336 PARSHURAM ATMARAM GHOGARE Male 01/Jun/1988 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 136.92282 WL-OBC

53 47CDHS0052871 230372314500126 RAVI PANDURANG SHINDE Male 21/Aug/1985 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 135.77907

54 47CDHS0019721 230372314500063 NISHIGANDHA BHIMRAJ SONKAMBLE Female 24/Nov/1992 Schedule Cast (SC) No 135.77907

55 47CDHS0034951 230113554500239 SATYANARAYAN MASU DONGARE Male 15/Feb/1995 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 135.77907

56 47CDHS0011085 302079984500216 CHIMNAJI NARAYAN SARODE Male 09/Apr/1993 Schedule Cast (SC) No 135.41416

57 47CDHS0063669 130045954500146 HEMANT SARJERAO PATIL Male 10/Aug/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 135.24026

58 47CDHS0016136 202085884500052 AKSHAY LILADHAR WAVHAL Male 08/Mar/1994 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 135.23807

59 47CDHS0020772 102094524500014 ANIL PREMDAS CHAVHAN Male 01/Jun/1989 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 134.92025 WL-VJA

60 47CDHS0091168 230142604500123 ABHISHEK SUDAM KHANDARE Male 05/Jun/2000 Schedule Cast (SC) No 133.49117

61 47CDHS0061776 202085674500117 GAURAV ASHOK GHUGE Male 10/May/2004 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 133.41932

62 47CDHS0023119 130004584500233 SHAHBAZ ASHRAF SHAIKH Male 26/May/1999 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 133.26626

63 47CDHS0078788 102330344500175 GOVINDA DHONDU MAHAJAN Male 20/Jun/1994 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 132.90630

64 47CDHS0005608 330004584500134 PRAVINKUMAR ASHOK VARDHE Male 05/Apr/1981 Schedule Cast (SC) No 132.73898

65 47CDHS0022149 330094544500031 VISHAL APPASAHEB DHOLE Male 20/Dec/1999 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 132.73898

66 47CDHS0095774 302085884500347 DIPESH RAJENDRA RAUT Male 08/Dec/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 131.51573

67 47CDHS0094777 302372314500132 NARESH PUNDLIK JAMDARE Male 27/Nov/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) Yes 131.51573

68 47CDHS0108623 130113544500207 AMOL SHIVAJI SHELKE Male 15/May/1986 Other Backward Class (OBC) Yes 131.29227

69 47CDHS0073179 130043474500185 ATUL ANNASO DARBARE Male 06/Nov/1993 Schedule Cast (SC) No 131.29227

70 47CDHS0049997 230353424500047 TUSHAR BALIRAM CHAVAN Male 06/Oct/2002 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 131.20326 WL-VJA

71 47CDHS0034515 230263474500325 SAURABH ANNASAHEB PHATANGARE Male 06/Mar/2005 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 131.20326

72 47CDHS0104009 202143894500148 KIRTI SUNIL SANAP Female 08/Apr/1998 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 129.78184

73 47CDHS0019183 130085674500291 BALU RAGHUNATH MAKARAND Male 08/Feb/1981 Schedule Cast (SC) No 129.31827

74 47CDHS0049754 230167084500064 SHITAL ANKUSH SHINDE Female 24/Jun/1994 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 128.91536 EWS - WR

75 47CDHS0031989 230372314500092 TUSHAR RAMESH SHELAR Male 04/Jun/2001 Schedule Cast (SC) No 128.91536

76 47CDHS0043775 102356494500025 DAIVSHALA BHAGWAN GORE Female 02/Oct/2001 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 128.87841 WL-OBC - WR



Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

77 47CDHS0026781 330004584500042 RASTRAPAL VISHNU SARVE Male 15/Jan/1988 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 128.55513

78 47CDHS0048823 202004584500095 PRADIP VISHWANATH SABALE Male 07/Jun/1985 Schedule Cast (SC) No 127.96309

79 47CDHS0093807 202330344500418 VALVI SUNIL NARASI Male 21/Jul/1990 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 127.96309 WL-ST

80 47CDHS0105322 102085884500426 VAIBHAV VISHWAS THAKARE Male 11/Jan/1995 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 126.86447 WL-SBC

81 47CDHS0031398 102004584500063 MOHAN PANDURANG UGHADE Male 05/Jun/2003 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 126.86447

82 47CDHS0094262 202045954500200 SANDIP GOVIND PAWAR Male 15/Oct/1990 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 126.14435

83 47CDHS0028192 202043474500067 PRADEEP VIJAY DEVKULE Male 24/Nov/1993 Schedule Cast (SC) No 126.14435

84 47CDHS0044457 230325234500039 MANOJ VISHWANATH PAWAR Male 01/May/1990 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 124.33955

85 47CDHS0000555 202085884500016 SAGAR DNYANESHWAR SANAP Male 17/Dec/1996 Open (Unreserved) No 124.32561

86 47CDHS0049177 302340534500107 KARAN BHIMRAO JADHAO Male 24/Mar/1992 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 123.71885

87 47CDHS0073249 302085674500291 UTTARESHWAR RAMA SONNAR Male 09/Jul/1998 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 123.71885

88 47CDHS0095277 302094524500087 LAKHICHAND YASHAWANT BHOI Male 27/Mar/2001 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 123.71885

89 47CDHS0086977 130372274500151 NILESH DILIP BEDARE Male 07/Jun/1996 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 123.39629

90 47CDHS0103977 102372314500175 ROMA BALESAR SOHADE Female 13/Aug/1984 Schedule Cast (SC) No 122.83657

91 47CDHS0025387 102085674500524 BHAUSAHEB ARUN SASTE Male 28/Jul/1998 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 122.83657

92 47CDHS0053750 102085884500319 DURYODHAN ISHWAR KARANDE Male 15/Jul/2000 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 122.83657

93 47CDHS0092205 330026624500061 PRIYANKA PRABHAKAR BORMANE Female 15/Nov/1989 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 122.27937 WL-EWS - WR

94 47CDHS0012240 330372284500015 NANDA PIRAJI SHINDE Female 05/Jul/1991 Schedule Cast (SC) No 122.27937

95 47CDHS0043937 230268004500036 DIPAK DEVIDAS WAGHMARE Male 01/Oct/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 122.05164

96 47CDHS0018198 102330344500051 RAHUL VASANT CHAUDHARI Male 19/Oct/1991 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 120.82263

97 47CDHS0001572 102372314500010 RACHANA SOMA AMALE Female 10/May/2001 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 120.82263 ST - WR

98 47CDHS0097286 202373034500119
DATTATRAYA GARKAL SUBHASH GARKAL 

GARKAL
Male 11/Feb/2002 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 120.68812

99 47CDHS0012052 330372314500033 SUVARNA KAILAS GIRBIDE Female 20/Oct/1993 Schedule Cast (SC) No 120.18744

100 47CDHS0081855 330079034500125 KRUSHNA DILIP SONAR Male 11/May/2001 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 120.18744

101 47CDHS0014548 230372284500016 SWATI RAMESH SATHE Female 28/Mar/1985 Open (Unreserved) No 119.76374

102 47CDHS0055285 230230374500004 PRADIP AMBADAS CHAUDHARI Male 04/Aug/1994 Other Backward Class (OBC) Yes 119.76374

103 47CDHS0011331 230372314500044 ANITA NIVRUTTI DAGALE Female 13/Aug/1999 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 119.76374 WL-ST - WR

104 47CDHS0037428 202085884500290 ROSHANI BHIKAJI KHADYE Female 13/Jan/1983 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 118.86938 WL-OBC - WR

105 47CDHS0065983 102091284500089 MANUKUMAR ASHOK SHINDE Male 14/Apr/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) No 118.80868

106 47CDHS0041252 102325234500040 ASLAM LALA JAMADAR Male 26/Nov/1999 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 118.80868

107 47CDHS0003211 102085884500017 RUTIK RAVISH TANDEL Male 07/Jul/2000 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 118.80868

108 47CDHS0045337 102372314500110 RAJASHRI KIRAN PITAMBARE Female 20/Dec/2003 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 118.80868



Common Merit List for Public Health Department Recruitment

Office : District Civil Surgeon Ulhasnagar District Thane

Post Name : Class-IV

Sr.No
Application  Seq. 

No. 
Roll No Candidate Full Name Gender Date of Birth Cast category

Horizontal 

Reservation if any
Marks Obtained Remarks

109 47CDHS0054829 330372274500081 UMA SUNIL ROMAN Female 15/May/2000 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 118.09552 WL-EWS - WR

110 47CDHS0106877 230372314500181 PRATIK DEEPAK BHALKE Male 22/Jun/1999 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 117.47583

111 47CDHS0026332 130289334500028 DNYANESH VASANT KHULPE Male 06/Dec/1985 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 117.47431

112 47CDHS0001102 130372284500002 GEETA MADHUKAR GADE Female 15/Jun/1989 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 117.47431

113 47CDHS0019845 102305334500027 BAIJINATH ASHRU BHISE Male 23/May/1988 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 116.79474

114 47CDHS0096383 102372314500165 VIJAYENDRA MANOHAR CHAUDHARI Male 17/Oct/1992 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 116.79474

115 47CDHS0027394 102372314500075 SANIKA VISHNU BENDKULE Female 01/Aug/2002 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 116.79474 WL-ST - WR

116 47CDHS0093616 330288544500187 DHANSING VANSING PADVI Male 15/May/1989 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 116.00360

117 47CDHS0105206 302004584500186 PRABHAKAR JAITU CHAUDHARI Male 30/Apr/1990 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 115.92198

118 47CDHS0085785 302355044500171 NIKITA NARAYAN KHILLARE Female 12/Aug/2001 Schedule Cast (SC) No 115.92198

119 47CDHS0049943 130085674500585 DNYANESHWAR GIRJUBA BAKAL Male 11/Jun/1995 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 115.50031

120 47CDHS0101746 130094824500076 RAHUL GANESH PAWAR Male 09/May/2005 Open (Unreserved) No 115.50031

121 47CDHS0078679 202091284500111 GANESH YUVRAJ MORE Male 01/Jun/1996 Open (Unreserved) No 115.23189

122 47CDHS0049074 202250194500084 NISHANT GANESH NIKALPURE Male 30/Jun/1997 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 115.23189

123 47CDHS0013315 230090114500017 BHARAT SURESH JADHAV Male 03/Jan/2003 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 115.18793

124 47CDHS0078390 102113534500325 MAHESH SANGYAPPA MATHAPATI Male 28/May/1995 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 114.78079

125 47CDHS0094791 102004584500155 GANESH SHIVAJI VISHE Male 11/May/1996 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 114.78079

126 47CDHS0083475 330132864500161 YASHWANT CHANDRAKANT PANKHADE Male 06/Jul/1998 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 113.91168

127 47CDHS0066107 330113554500123 SACHIN SUBHASH GADE Male 28/Jun/2003 Open (Unreserved) Yes 113.91168

128 47CDHS0091252 130004584500159 AJINKYA DATTATRAY BHALERAO Male 25/Apr/1992 Schedule Cast (SC) No 113.52632

129 47CDHS0059584 230353424500054 VISHNU KALU ASAWLE Male 27/Apr/1989 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 112.90002

130 47CDHS0090379 230372314500165 NILIMA PITAMBAR RAUT Female 13/Jun/1990 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 112.90002

131 47CDHS0039415 230372284500039 MOHAN TANAJI GHAVAT Male 07/Jun/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 112.90002

132 47CDHS0087742 230289904500118 MADHAV VISHWAMBHAR SHINDE Male 04/Jun/1994 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 112.90002

133 47CDHS0106199 102085884500376 AKASH SUBHASH HAKE Male 01/May/1992 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 112.76685

134 47CDHS0105546 302289904500135 JAGDISH DIGAMBAR GHOSALE Male 15/Aug/1991 Schedule Cast (SC) No 112.02354

135 47CDHS0048044 330004584500180 SAINATH LAXMAN BHOIR Male 11/Oct/1989 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 111.81976

136 47CDHS0005257 130372314500026 ASHOK SALTAN PAWAR Male 05/Jun/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 111.55233

137 47CDHS0002860 102372314500013 TEJAL JAGATSING THAKUR Female 06/Jun/1990 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 110.75290

138 47CDHS0000420 230372314500012 RUPA BALASAHEB CHAHAL Female 15/Oct/1985 Open (Unreserved) No 110.61212

139 47CDHS0011894 302143894500019 NAVNATH RAGHUNATH SHINDE Male 13/Mar/2001 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 110.07432

140 47CDHS0013916 202278544500009 KIRANKUMAR NOMA PADVI Male 31/Jul/1997 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 109.77566

141 47CDHS0094047 202325414500127 SANKET KESHAVRAO KOLTE Male 15/Jan/2002 Open (Unreserved) No 109.77566
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142 47CDHS0044506 330085544500429 NITESH BALDEO RATHOD Male 16/Jun/1995 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 109.72783

143 47CDHS0030012 130090114500026 ANKUSH MARUTI TALPADE Male 20/Jun/1990 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 109.57833

144 47CDHS0045510 130085534500348 DINESH MURLIDHAR RATHOD Male 02/Sep/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 109.57833

145 47CDHS0075713 102085674500390 YASHODA VITTHALRAO SHELKE Female 11/Jul/1990 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 108.73895

146 47CDHS0105977 302339104500233 AMOL SHANKAR JADHAV Male 02/Jun/2001 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 108.12510

147 47CDHS0106274 302113554500577 VAIBHAV MUNJABHAU PIMPLE Male 12/Jan/2002 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 108.12510

148 47CDHS0028278 202113554500236 NITIN RAJENDRA PAWAR Male 17/Jun/2002 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 107.95692

149 47CDHS0009714 330372284500011 JYOTI SANJAY GANGURDE Female 20/Jul/1992 Schedule Cast (SC) No 107.63591

150 47CDHS0060521 330263474500145 TUSHAR GANGARAM PAWAR Male 20/Mar/1995 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 107.63591

151 47CDHS0099377 102372314500168 ANITA YUVRAJ PAWAR Female 02/Jun/1980 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 106.72501

152 47CDHS0058306 102372314500131 ASHA GANESH VISHE Female 01/Jun/1984 Open (Unreserved) No 106.72501

153 47CDHS0052037 202166264500055 MADHURI LAXMAN SHIRGIRE Female 13/Jan/2002 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 106.13817

154 47CDHS0017472 230272994500045 LALIT ASHOK WARHIKAR Male 31/May/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 106.03631

155 47CDHS0016498 330132864500063 DILIP BALIRAM GEJAGE Male 11/Feb/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) No 105.54399

156 47CDHS0026493 330372314500070 NARESH NANA DALAVI Male 16/Jul/1998 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 105.54399

157 47CDHS0046010 202085674500271 UMESH ROHIDAS JADHAV Male 29/May/1992 Open (Unreserved) No 104.31943

158 47CDHS0084473 202085884500178 AKASH RAMESH ADE Male 05/Jan/2000 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 104.31943

159 47CDHS0053182 230004584500257 NITIN LAXMAN BHOIR Male 23/Nov/1984 Open (Unreserved) No 103.74841

160 47CDHS0004560 230372314500028 PANDURANG RAMESH PATIL Male 16/Sep/1987 Open (Unreserved) No 103.74841

161 47CDHS0086131 130132864500171 JAYDIP BABAN BHUSNAR Male 04/Jan/1993 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) Yes 103.65635

162 47CDHS0040185 130004584500085 KRISHNA ATMARAM KARPE Male 24/May/1998 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) No 103.65635

163 47CDHS0107382 330355044500205 ANKITA RAOSAHEB RATHOD Female 25/Jul/2002 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 103.45207

164 47CDHS0039242 302085644500275 SATISH PANDURANG CHILE Male 14/Feb/2002 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 102.27745

165 47CDHS0021559 130250194500217 SURAJ RAMRAO RATHOD Male 22/Jun/2000 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 101.68236

166 47CDHS0051480 330325234500041 SAGAR BHANGAPPA DAVARI Male 01/Jun/1992 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 101.36014

167 47CDHS0108996 202091284500147 SUSHIL SUNIL SONAWANE Male 19/Aug/1997 Open (Unreserved) No 100.68194

168 47CDHS0087390 130004584500289 FAYAZ IBRAHIM SHAIKH Male 28/Jan/1994 Open (Unreserved) No 99.70836

169 47CDHS0009261 130004584500204 MITHIL BARKU GAYKAR Male 29/Nov/2001 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 99.70836

170 47CDHS0021120 330372314500057 BALIRAM GANPAT CHAVAN Male 01/Feb/1979 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 99.26822

171 47CDHS0070132 330043474500005 SUREKHA SANTOSH HEGADE Female 03/Mar/1986 Schedule Cast (SC) Yes 99.26822

172 47CDHS0055070 330113534500025 KAVITA POPAT TITKARE Female 26/Apr/1999 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 99.26822

173 47CDHS0066877 202339074500132 CHETAN RAMDAS CHIPADE Male 05/May/2002 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 98.86320

174 47CDHS0103060 302339664500208 SHUBHAM SIDDHESHWAR ZENDE Male 06/Jun/2002 Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) Yes 98.37901
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175 47CDHS0003903 330372284500007 BHARAT DASHARATH SUPE Male 02/Apr/1996 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 97.17630

176 47CDHS0021514 302004584500046 NILESH NAGORAO NAVASARE Male 07/Jul/1990 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 96.42979

177 47CDHS0042309 130278554500030 SONIYA BABAN KHAJEKAR Female 04/Jul/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 95.76037

178 47CDHS0043070 130113554500229 KIRAN ASHOK CHANDANSHIVE Male 09/Mar/1996 Schedule Cast (SC) No 95.76037

179 47CDHS0024141 330004584500161 DINESH DASHRATH SAINDANE Male 27/Nov/1979 Schedule Cast (SC) No 95.08438

180 47CDHS0018448 330288544500039 ARJUN BHIMRAO CHAVHAN Male 08/May/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 95.08438

181 47CDHS0072869 102085884500174 WALMIK PRALHAD CHAVAN Male 04/May/1984 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 94.64133

182 47CDHS0004090 302095684500001 NAINA RAMESH KAMBALI Female 06/May/2002 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 94.48057

183 47CDHS0076749 202004584500138 SUBHASH DEEPAK NITAWANE Male 28/Jun/1998 Schedule Cast (SC) No 93.40697

184 47CDHS0063461 330026624500042 BHARAT DHONDIRAM SABLE Male 12/May/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) No 92.99246

185 47CDHS0081656 330095074500041 ADITYA SANTRAM THENGAL Male 27/Sep/2004 Nomadic Tribe - C (NT - C) No 92.99246

186 47CDHS0038138 302085884500009 REHANA SALIM QURESHI Female 30/Oct/1982 Open (Unreserved) Yes 92.53136

187 47CDHS0089702 102085884500200 SALAMON RAJA MOORTHY Male 20/Jul/2002 Open (Unreserved) No 90.61344

188 47CDHS0086774 130085674500665 ABHIJIT DILIP SONUNE Male 30/Nov/1999 Schedule Cast (SC) Yes 89.83839

189 47CDHS0034710 202085534500310 SACHIN SANJAY MAHALE Male 31/Aug/2004 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 89.76948

190 47CDHS0095173 302004584500137 MUNJAJI HARI NANDANE Male 09/Jun/1997 Nomadic Tribe - B (NT - B) No 86.68370

191 47CDHS0102923 130354694500103 CHHAYA NARAYANRAO KARHALE Female 01/Jan/1994 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 85.89040

192 47CDHS0016623 102079984500256 GAOUS SHAKIL SHAIKH Male 12/Apr/1989 Open (Unreserved) No 84.57161

193 47CDHS0013536 130113694500246 JAVID RASHID SHAIKH Male 10/Jun/1990 Open (Unreserved) No 83.91641

194 47CDHS0095052 330330344500409 HARISH RAVINDRA SALUNKE Male 09/Apr/1992 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 82.53285

195 47CDHS0016381 330079034500014 JIGANU SANJAY BHANDARI Male 21/Sep/1998 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 82.53285

196 47CDHS0097637 230372314500171 POOJA PRABHAKAR SHINDE Female 03/Aug/1992 Other Backward Class (OBC) No 80.86936

197 47CDHS0051757 302004584500096 ROHIT VAIBHAV DAMSE Male 03/Jul/1998 Schedule Tribe (ST) No 80.83604

198 47CDHS0097893 102268014500118 VIRAPPA NARAYAN KHILLARE Male 24/Jan/1998 Schedule Cast (SC) No 80.54371

199 47CDHS0094790 330250194500343 KRUSHAN VITTHAL CHAVAN Male 22/Aug/2002 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 80.44092

200 47CDHS0096007 302085674500032 YOGESH UTTMARAO JADHAV Male 11/Nov/1989 Schedule Cast (SC) Yes 78.88682

201 47CDHS0002557 330353424500003 SURAJ SUNDAR GOUD Male 09/Jul/1992 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 78.34900

202 47CDHS0012571 230142604500011 MAHESH MAHADEV KHEDKAR Male 23/Jan/2000 Nomadic Tribe - D (NT - D) No 76.29355

203 47CDHS0012698 102372314500003 BABLU RAMCHANDRA PAWAR Male 01/Jun/1988 Schedule Cast (SC) Yes 74.50188

204 47CDHS0002055 302045954500001 MUKESH JAGAN JAGTAP Male 19/Aug/1994 Schedule Cast (SC) Yes 71.08995

205 47CDHS0075169 102085674500862 DIPAK MADAN JADHAV Male 14/Apr/1998 Schedule Cast (SC) No 70.47399

206 47CDHS0065728 330004584500193 DASHRATH GANPATI PANDARGARE Male 18/May/1989 Schedule Cast (SC) No 69.98131

207 47CDHS0095217 102372314500163 SUNITA SHENPADU CHAVAN Female 23/Aug/1996 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 66.44609
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208 47CDHS0051955 130167094500046 SIDDHARTH RAJU DANDADE Female 23/Jan/1990 Schedule Cast (SC) No 64.17647

209 47CDHS0001599 330079034500002 KUNDAN KISAN CHAK Male 21/Feb/1994 Open (Unreserved) No 59.52170

210 47CDHS0048144 330085534500130 SHUBHAM SANTOSH RATHOD Male 05/Aug/1994 De-Notified Tribe A (VJ - A) No 57.42978

211 47CDHS0099466 202372314500143 MAHARSHEE PURUSHOTTAM TAKALE Male 30/Aug/2005 Special Backward Class (SBC) No 40.66341

212 47CDHS0036559 330143894500056 NILESH NANAJI DHIWARE Male 05/Apr/1996 Schedule Cast (SC) No 32.32671


